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Schedule I.

Scliedule II.—Statement of Expenditure.
For Year. To Date.

Tree-planting and maintenance— £ s. d. £ s. d.
Tree-growing .. .. .. 2,777 1 11 27,608 1 8
General maintenance and repairs .. 372 16 8 4,310 17 3
Tree-seeds.. .. .. .. 474 7 2 3,173 14 10
Manures .. .. .. .. 164 17 5 1,17112 8
Horse-feed .. .. .. 285 0 1 2,147 9 11
Miscellaneous works.. .. .. .. 360 7 6

Stock and material—Tools and implements.. 265 9 1 1,438 0 10
Permanent works—

Buildings .. .. .. .. .. 2,782 12 0
Seed-frames .. .. 1,799 2 1
Nursery-formation .. .. .. .. 2,322 15 1
Fencing .. .. .. .. .. 221 12 8
Water-supply .. .. .. 619 0 667 17 10

Supervision and clerical—
Proportion of Superintending Nursery-

man's salary .. . . . . 7900) 9 fil4 1 7Nursery Foreman's salary .. .. 220 0 01
Clerical assistance .. .. .. 44 0 0 675 15 1

£4,689 11 4 £51,294 1 0

Schedule III.—Trees Account.

Schedule IV.—Property Account.
£ a. d.

Land (160 acres): Crown land not charged to Forestry Account
Buildings .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1,610 7 2
Improvements .. .. .. .. .. .. ] ,551 410
Fencing .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 114 2 1
Stores in hand .. .. .. .. .. .. 1,704 2 8

£4,979 16 9

Tempi srature.
Month. Rainfall.

Number of
Days

Rain fell.

Number of
Days Frosts

occurred.Maximum. Minimum.

1913. In.
0-74
2-94
1-83
5-53
5-24
1-98
3-89
6-66
4-47

3
13
10
20
16
14
15
22
17

Deg. F.
74
60
60
62
60
64
73
75
79

Deg. F.
28
23
22
27
30
29
30
31
33

9
16

21
15
16

8
7
1

April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December

1914.
1-07
2-79
3-97

6
10
6

79
79
78

38
33
35

January
February
March

1
3

Totals 41-11 152 97

During the Year. Since 1 196 to Date.

Cost
Number. of Growing,

per Thousand.

Estimated
Value,

as Schedule V.M umber.
Cost of Raising

and Maintenance,
per Thousand.

£ s. d.
'rees grown .. .. .. 4,191,450 0 7 4
'rees sent out

£ s. d.
0 7 4 50,260,941

41 684,841

£ s. d.
0 18 6

£ s. d.
91,832 16 5
80,594 5 5

Balance in stock
Value of improvements and stock (Property Acco

8,576,100
int)

11,238 11
4,979 16

0
9

Total value 16,218 7 9
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